February 4, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 428

Ordinance No. 83-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 2 of the City Code - Zoning Ordina Ge

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from 0-6 to B-1 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. the following described property:

BEING all of Lot 6 in Block 7 in Howie Acres (Revised) subdivision as shown on a plat recorded in Map Book 5, Page 273 in the County Public Registry.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

How W. Charle W-

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 4th day of February, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 428.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

| February 4 | , 197 | 74 | | | |
|------------|-------|----|---|------|-----|
| Ordinance | Book | 20 | - | Page | 429 |

| ORDINANCE | NO. | 84-X | |
|-----------|-----|--------|--|
| | | O-T 23 | |

AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO MEET THE CITY'S OBLIGATION FOR THE DOWNTOWN URBAN RENEWAL PROJECT NO. A-3.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$200,425 is hereby transferred from Redevelopment Bond Fund No. 4183 to Urban Renewal Capital Projects, Account 535.09, these funds to be used to meet the City's obligation to provide a cash contribution to the Downtown Urban Renewal Project No. A-3.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Clade Gill fr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 4th day of February, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 429.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

| February 4 | 4, 19 | 74 | ٠ | - 5 00 in | |
|------------|-------|----|---|------------------|-----|
| Ordinance | Book | 20 | - | Page | 430 |

ORDINANCE NO. 85

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 828-X, THE 1973-74 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE LEAA FUNDED POLICE YOUTH CORPS-EXPLORER SCOUT PROGRAM.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina;

Section 1. That Section I, Schedule A (General Fund Expenditures) is hereby amended to add an appropriation of \$3,868 for the operation of the LEAA funded Police Youth Corps-Explorer Scout Program.

Section 2. That Section II, Schedule A (General Fund Revenues) is hereby amended to increase the revenue estimate for Intergovernmental Revenue by \$3,868 representing the amount of the LEAA sub-grant award for the operation of the aforementioned project.

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form;

Hemyl Merkill Je-

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 4th day of February, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 430.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk